Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course
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Car

No. Driver/Hometown/Region

83 JR Osborne / Greenwood Village CO / Ore
9 Randy Cook / Palo Alto CA / SFR

76 Gary Hickman / Santee CA / SanD

44 Rod Rice / Austin TX / Nwst

12 Kevin Roggenbuck / Woodinville WA / Nwst
17 Mark Nixon / Oro Valley AZ / Tex

37 James Michael / Fort Worth TX / Tex

=37z SONOMA
=z RACEWAY

sccA OCTOBER 16 - 21, 2018

RUNDOFFES

Sponsor

Geartronics/WesTrack Motor Racing
for Arthur

Edge Engineering

Nixon Motorsports
Berlousche Engineering

Make/Model

Ralph Firman RFR F1000 Kaw:
JDR F1000 Suzuki

Phoenix F1K.12 Suzuki

Stohr F1000 Kawasaki

Ralph Firman RFR F1000 Kaw:
Stohr F1000 Kawasaki

Stohr F1000 Suzuki

1] - Penalty applied

§ - Sound (loss of lap)  #- Bad car number

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/16/18 6:30 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

FB

Tuesday, October 16, 2018

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:28.612
1:30.111
1:31.615
1:32.030
1:32.111
1:32.381
1:38.783

% - more than 115% top qualifier (1:41.904)
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T - Transponder problem



