Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. IDC-18-S Sonoma Raceway 2.52 Mile Road Course



FB

Tuesday, October 16, 2018

	Car				1st Qual
Pos	No.	Driver/Hometown/Region	<u>Sponsor</u>	Make/Model	Fast Lap
1	83	J R Osborne / Greenwood Village CO / Ore	Geartronics/WesTrack Motor Racing	Ralph Firman RFR F1000 Kawa	1:28.612
2	9	Randy Cook / Palo Alto CA / SFR	for Arthur	JDR F1000 Suzuki	1:30.111
3	76	Gary Hickman / Santee CA / SanD	Edge Engineering	Phoenix F1K.12 Suzuki	1:31.615
4	44	Rod Rice / Austin TX / Nwst		Stohr F1000 Kawasaki	1:32.030
5	12	Kevin Roggenbuck / Woodinville WA / Nwst		Ralph Firman RFR F1000 Kawa	1:32.111
6	17	Mark Nixon / Oro Valley AZ / Tex	Nixon Motorsports	Stohr F1000 Kawasaki	1:32.381
7	37	James Michael / Fort Worth TX / Tex	Berlousche Engineering	Stohr F1000 Suzuki	1:38.783

¶ - Penalty applied % - more than 115% top qualifier (1:41.904) § - Sound (loss of lap) # - Bad car number † - Transponder problem

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/16/18 6:30 PM Bill Shibbe